Power Supply
5.84
Power Supply
5.1
Contents
Power Supply

Output wattage 18 W
Input voltage 100...240 V AC
12 VDC Ordering code BAE0036
 Part number BAE PS-XA-1W-12-015-001
24 VDC
Ordering code BAE0001
 Part number BAE PS-XA-1W-24-007-001
Ripple and noise 50 mV
Short Circuit Protection Yes
Switching frequency > 100 kHz
Ambient temperature -25 °C to +71 °C
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 20
Cooling Air free convection
Housing material Plastic
Approvals CE, UL/cUL, TUV, Class 2
114
9
0
N L
100-240 VAC
0.5 A 47-63 Hz
BAE PS-XA-
1W-24-007-001
BAE0001
LO
ON
24 VDC / 0.75 A
- +
VOUT
23
IP20 standard
Single-phase
12 V, 24 V output
Power Supply
5.5
2.5 A @ 12 V DC
1.25 A @ 24 V DC
5.0 A @ 12 V DC
2.5 A @ 24 V DC
30 W 60 W
100...240 V AC 100...240 V AC
BAE0039 BAE003E
BAE PS-XA-1W-12-025-002 BAE PS-XA-1W-12-050-002
BAE0004 BAE0005
BAE PS-XA-1W-24-012-002 BAE PS-XA-1W-24-025-002
50 mV 50 mV
Yes Yes
> 100 kHz > 100 kHz
-25 °C to +71°C -25 °C to +71°C

Output wattage 91.20 W 120 W
Input voltage 115/230 V AC (Auto-Select) 115/230 V AC (auto select)
12 V Ordering code BAE003H
Part number BAE PS-XA-1W-12-100-003
24 V Ordering code BAE003J BAE0006
Part number BAE PS-XA-1W-24-038-003 BAE PS-XA-1W-24-050-003
48 V Ordering code BAE003K
Part number BAE PS-XA-1W-48-025-003
Ripple and noise 50 mV 50 mV
Short Circuit Protection Yes Yes
Switching frequency > 55 kHz (typically) > 80 kHz
Ambient temperature –25...+71 °C -25 °C to +71 °C
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 20 IP 20
Cooling Air free convection Air free convection
Housing material Metal Metal
Approvals CE, UL/cUL, TUV, Class 2, ODVA certified CE, UL/cUL, TUV
116
1
2
4
BAE0006
BAE PS-XA-1W-24-050-003
115/230 VAC 2.8/1.4 A 47-63 Hz
- - + + Rdy
LO
ON
Vout
24 VDC / 5 A
64
L N
Single
Parallel
116
12
4
BAE003J
BAE PS-XA-1W-24-038-003
115/230 VAC 2.8/1.4 A 47-63 Hz
- - + + Rdy
LO
ON
Vout
24 VDC / 5 A
64
L N
Single
Parallel
IP20 standard
Single-phase
12 V, 24 V, 48 V output
Power Supply
5.7
10 A @ 24 V DC
5 A @ 48 V DC
20 A @ 24 V DC
10 A @ 48 V DC
240 W 480 W
115/230 V AC (auto select) 115/230 V AC (auto select)
BAE0002 BAE0003
BAE PS-XA-1W-24-100-004 BAE PS-XA-1W-24-200-005
BAE003L BAE003M
BAE PS-XA-1W-48-050-004 BAE PS-XA-1W-48-100-005
100 mV 100 mV
Yes Yes
> 80 kHz > 100 kHz
-25 °C to +71 °C -25 °C to +71 °C

Output wattage 120 W 240 W
Input voltage 3x 340...575 V AC 3x 340...575 V AC
Ordering code BAE0007 BAE0008
Part number BAE PS-XA-3Y-24-050-009 BAE PS-XA-3Y-24-100-006
Ripple and noise 100 mV 100 mV
Short Circuit Protection Yes Yes
Switching frequency > 100 kHz > 100 kHz
Ambient temperature -25 °C to +71 °C -25 °C to +71 °C
Degree of protection per IEC 60529 IP 20 IP 20
Cooling Air free convection Air free convection
Housing material Metal Metal
Approvals CE, UL/cUL, TUV CE, UL/cUL, TUV
112
1
2
4
BAE0007
BAE PS-XA-3Y-24-050-009
3PH 400-500 VAC
0.5 A phase 47-63 Hz
Rdy + + - - LO
ON
Vout
24 VDC / 5 A
75
L1 L2 L3
112
1
2
4
8BAE000
BAE PS-XA-3Y-24-100-006
3PH 400-500 VAC
0.85 A phase 47-63 Hz
L1 L2 L3 + + - -
LO
ON
Vout
24 VDC / 10 A
89
Parellel
Single
Rdy
IP20 standard
Three-phase
24 V output
Power Supply
5.9
20 A @ 24 V DC 40 A @ 24 V DC
480 W 960 W
3x 340...575 V AC 3x340...575 V AC
BAE0009 BAE003R
BAE PS-XA-3Y-24-200-007 BAE PS-XA-3Y-24-400-010
100 mV 80 mV
Yes Yes
> 100 kHz > 100 kHz
-25 °C to +71 °C -25 °C to +71 °C
IP 20 IP 20
Air free convection Air free convection
Metal Metal
CE, UL/cUL, TUV CE, UL/cUL, TUV
BAE000A
BAE PS-XA-3Y-24-400-008
3PH 400-500 VAC 2.4 A phase 47-63 Hz
L1 L2 L3
+ + - -
LO ON

Isolated output (4-pin),
DeviceNet Aux, SELV & GND
Ordering code BAE00EN
Part number BAE PS-XA-1W-24-038-601
Isolated output (4-pin),
EtherNet IP Aux, SELV
Ordering code BAE00FW* BAE00ET
Part number BAE PS-XA-1W-24-038-607 BAE PS-XA-1W-24-080-604
Grounded output (4-pin)
EtherNet IP Aux, PELV
Ordering code BAE00EP BAE00FY*
Part number BAE PS-XA-1W-24-038-602 BAE PS-XA-1W-24-080-606
Isolated output (5-pin),
PROFI & CC-Link Aux, SELV & GND
Ordering code BAE00ER BAE00FL*
Part number BAE PS-XA-1W-24-038-603 BAE PS-XA-1W-24-080-605
Efficiency High efficiency > 93 %
MTBF > 800,000 h
Input 3-pin (male)
Output 4-pin (female), 2 circuits